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R epublic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION VII - Central Visayas
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

November 11, 2023

Provision of Meals, Venue and Accommodation for the Division Training of Higher Order

Thinking Skills — Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for English, Science and
Mathematics Teachers

ADDENDUM NO. 1

The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) hereby includes, revises, amends, deletes and/or
adapts the following provisions in the Bidding Documents relative to the abovementioned project:

SECTION

ORIGINAL PROVISION

VI

Technical Specifications

Provision of Meals, Venue and Accommodation for the Division Training of Higher Order
Thinking Skills — Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for English, Science and

Mathematics Teachers - Php 2,032,800.00

Item Description

No. of
Pax

No. of
Days

Unit
Price/pax

Total
Amount

Dry Run (PMT)
January 12, 2024

Meals (Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and
Dinner)

61 pax

1 day

1,200.00

73,200.00

Facilitators, CM and Core Team
Roll out Day 1 and 2 in all areas
Full Board and Accommodation
Check in: January 22, 2024
Check out: January 24, 2024

75 pax

2 days

2,000.00

300,000.00

Day 3 in all areas
January 24, 2024
Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

75 pax

1day

1,200.00

90,000.00

Participants

Roll out Day 1 to 3

January 24,25,26 2024

Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

English Teachers

146 pax

3 days

1,200.00

525,600.00

Science Teachers

145 pax

3 days

1,200.00

522,000.00

Math Teachers

145 pax

3 days

1,200.00

522,000.00

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:

* Schedule of training might be moved/reschedule due to an unavoidable circumstance

provided the service provider/supplier will be informed 1 week before the training.

* FREE use of plenary function room that can accommodate the total number of pax for 12 hrs

and breakout sessions

* Air-conditioned capability-function room with Strong Internet Connection
* Free use of white board, marker and projector
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* Complete sound system with at least 2 wireless mic, audio out capable and w/ standby

operator assistance (per room)

* Provision of free tarpaulin or LED Wall for the for the backdrop and free signage at the lobby

and in the function room

* Overflowing coffee/tea/choco drink and water during the entire duration of the activity

* Maximum of 3 pax per room

AMENDMENTS

Item Description

No. of
Pax

No. of
Days

Unit
Price/pax

Total
Amount

Dry Run (PMT) in All Areas

January 12, 2024

Meals (Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and
Dinner)

61 pax

1 day

1,200.00

73,200.00

Facilitators, CM and Core Team (English)
Roll out Day 1 and 2

Full Board and Accommodation

Check in: January 24, 2024

Check out: January 26, 2024

25 pax

2 days

2,000.00

100,000.00

Day 3
January 26, 2024
Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

25 pax

1day

1,200.00

30,000.00

Participants (ENGLISH TEACHERS)
Roll out Day 1to 3

January 24,25,26 2024

Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

146 pax

3 days

1,200.00

525,600.00

Item Description

No. of
Pax

No. of
Days

Unit
Price/pax

Total
Amount

Facilitators, CM and Core Team (Science)
Roll out Day 1 and 2

Full Board and Accommodation

Check in: January 29, 2024

Check out: January 31, 2024

25 pax

2 days

2,000.00

100,000.00

Day 3
January 31, 2024
Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

25 pax

1 day

1,200.00

30,000.00

Participants (SCIENCE TEACHERS)
Rollout Day 1to 3

January 29,30,31 2024

Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

145 pax

3 days

1,200.00

522,000.00

Item Description

No. of
Pax

No. of

Unit
Price/pax

Total
Amount

Facilitators, CM and Core Team (Math)
Roll out Day 1 and 2

Full Board and Accommodation

Check in: February 1, 2024

Check out: February 3, 2024

25 pax

2 days

2,000.00

100,000.00

Day 3
January 24, 2024
Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

25 pax

1 day

1,200.00

30,000.00

Participants (MATH TEACHERS)
Roll out Day 1to 3

February 1,2,3 2024
Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner

145 pax

3 days

1,200.00

522,000.00

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:

* Schedule of training might be moved/reschedule due to an unavoidable circumstance

provided the service provider/supplier will be informed 1 week before the training.
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* FREE use of plenary function room that can accommodate the total number of pax for 12 hrs
and breakout sessions

* Air-conditioned capability-function room with Strong Internet Connection

* Free use of white board, marker and projector

* Complete sound system with at least 2 wireless mic, audio out capable and w/ standby
operator assistance (per room)

* Provision of free tarpaulin or LED Wall for the for the backdrop and free signage at the lobby
and in the function room

* Overflowing coffee/tea/choco drink and water during the entire duration of the activity

* Maximum of 3 pax per room

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be considered an integral part of
the Bidding Document.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

MARCELO K. PALISPIS EdD, JD
BAC Chairpe

Received by the Bidder: Date:
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