

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII - Central Visavas SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN November 11, 2023

Provision of Meals, Venue and Accommodation for the Division Training of Higher Order Thinking Skills - Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for English, Science and **Mathematics Teachers**

ADDENDUM NO. 1

The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) hereby includes, revises, amends, deletes and/or adapts the following provisions in the Bidding Documents relative to the abovementioned project-

ECTION	ORIGINAL PROVISION						
VII	Technical Specifications						
	Provision of Meals, Venue and Accommodation for the Division Training of Higher Orde Thinking Skills – Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for English, Science and Mathematics Teachers - Php 2,032,800.00						
	Item Description	No. of Pax	No. of Days	Unit Price/pax	Total Amount		
	Dry Run (PMT) January 12, 2024 Meals (Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner)	61 pax	1 day	1,200.00	73,200.00		
	Facilitators, CM and Core Team Roll out Day 1 and 2 in all areas Full Board and Accommodation Check in: January 22, 2024 Check out: January 24, 2024	75 pax	2 days	2,000.00	300,000.00		
	Day 3 in all areas January 24, 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	75 pax	1 day	1,200.00	90,000.00		
	Participants Roll out Day 1 to 3 January 24,25,26 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner						
	English Teachers	146 pax	3 days	1,200.00	525,600.00		
	Science Teachers	145 pax	3 days	1,200.00	522,000.00		
	Math Teachers	145 pax	3 days	1,200.00	522,000.00		

- provided the service provider/supplier will be informed 1 week before the training.
- * FREE use of plenary function room that can accommodate the total number of pax for 12 hrs and breakout sessions
- * Air-conditioned capability-function room with Strong Internet Connection
- * Free use of white board, marker and projector

- * Complete sound system with at least 2 wireless mic, audio out capable and w/ standby operator assistance (per room)
- * Provision of free tarpaulin or LED Wall for the for the backdrop and free signage at the lobby and in the function room
- * Overflowing coffee/tea/choco drink and water during the entire duration of the activity

* Maximum of 3 pax per room

AMENDMENTS

Item Description	No. of Pax	No. of Days	Unit Price/pax	Total Amount
Dry Run (PMT) in All Areas January 12, 2024 Meals (Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner)	61 pax	1 day	1,200.00	73,200.00
Facilitators, CM and Core Team (English) Roll out Day 1 and 2 Full Board and Accommodation Check in: January 24, 2024 Check out: January 26, 2024	25 pax	2 days	2,000.00	100,000.00
Day 3 January 26, 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	25 pax	1 day	1,200.00	30,000.00
Participants (ENGLISH TEACHERS) Roll out Day 1 to 3 January 24,25,26 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	146 pax	3 days	1,200.00	525,600.00

Item Description	No. of Pax	No. of Days	Unit Price/pax	Total Amount
Facilitators, CM and Core Team (Science) Roll out Day 1 and 2 Full Board and Accommodation Check in: January 29, 2024 Check out: January 31, 2024	25 pax	2 days	2,000.00	100,000.00
Day 3 January 31, 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	25 pax	1 day	1,200.00	30,000.00
Participants (SCIENCE TEACHERS) Roll out Day 1 to 3 January 29,30,31 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	145 pax	3 days	1,200.00	522,000.00

Item Description	No. of Pax	No. of Days	Unit Price/pax	Total Amount
Facilitators, CM and Core Team (Math) Roll out Day 1 and 2 Full Board and Accommodation Check in: February 1, 2024 Check out: February 3, 2024	25 pax	2 days	2,000.00	100,000.00
Day 3 January 24, 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	25 pax	1 day	1,200.00	30,000.00
Participants (MATH TEACHERS) Roll out Day 1 to 3 February 1,2,3 2024 Breakfast, Lunch, 2 Snacks and Dinner	145 pax	3 days	1,200.00	522,000.00

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:

* Schedule of training might be moved/reschedule due to an unavoidable circumstance provided the service provider/supplier will be informed 1 week before the training.

- * FREE use of plenary function room that can accommodate the total number of pax for 12 hrs and breakout sessions
- * Air-conditioned capability-function room with Strong Internet Connection
- * Free use of white board, marker and projector
- * Complete sound system with at least 2 wireless mic, audio out capable and w/ standby operator assistance (per room)
- * Provision of free tarpaulin or LED Wall for the for the backdrop and free signage at the lobby and in the function room
- * Overflowing coffee/tea/choco drink and water during the entire duration of the activity
- * Maximum of 3 pax per room

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be considered an integral part of the Bidding Document.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

MARCELO K. PALISPIS EdD, JD BAC Chairperson

Received by the Bidder:	Date:	